

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 805 of 2023

Hemant Soren Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. Ashok Yadav, Advocate

2/09.10.2023 Mr. Sarkhel, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks a week's time to remove the defects.

2. Time as prayed for is allowed.

3. Let this matter appear on 17.10.2023.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/