

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 805 of 2023

Hemant Soren	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Pradeep Chandra , Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Addl.PP.

04 / 21.11.2023

Heard the parties.

There is no time today.

List this case on 12.12.2023.

The interim order, passed earlier shall continue
till 12.12.2023.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-