

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr). No.805 of 2023

Hemant Soren

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr.Pradeep Chandra, Adv.

: Mr.KaushikSarkhel, Adv.

For the Respondent

: Mr. Ashok Kumar yadav, Sr. S.C.I

06/Dated: 09th January, 2024

1. Considering the contentious issue involved in the present criminal writ petition, it is hereby, admitted.
2. No notice is required to be issued as all the parties have appeared.
3. Till further orders, further proceeding in connection with Adityapur P.S. Case No.418 of 2014, corresponding to G.R No.858 of 2021, pending in the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, West Singhbhum, Chaibasa shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)