

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W. P. (Cr.) No. 805 of 2023

Hemant Soren

.... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.. ... Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Pradeep Chandra, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr.S.C.-I

.....

08/ 10.03.2026. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to convert the instant Writ Petition (Crl.) into a Criminal Misc. Petition under Section 528 of the BNSS, 2023.

Permission is accorded.

Let the necessary correction/ amendment be carried out at the earliest.

Office to proceed accordingly.

In the meantime, interim relief/ order passed earlier shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded